30 June 2008 and the year ended 31 December 2007 respectively.

	 Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk of volatility in fair values of financial tools or future cash flow loss resulting
from changes in foreign currency exchange rates.

The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposures arise from sales or purchases by
operating units in currencies other than the units’ functional currency, where the revenue is predominately
in US$ and RMB and certain portion of the bank loans is denominated in US$. As the Group enters into
purchase and sales contracts, the Group tends to accept terms for avoiding foreign currency exchange
risk or income distribution. The Group takes on-going forecast on foreign currency revenue and expenses
and matches the currency with amount incurred, so as to alleviate the impact to business due to exchange
rate fluctuation.

The following table demonstrates how sensitively a reasonably possible change in interest rates may lead to
the changes in the Group’s profit before tax and owners’ equity, with all other variables held constant.

US dollars
exchange rate

increase/decrease

Effect on the G roup’s
profit before tax

and owners’ equity

January to June 2008 5% 82,346
-5% (82,346)

January to June 2007 5% 20,172
-5% (20,172)

XIII.	 POST BALANCE SHEET EVENT

The Company’s plan in 2007 to increase its capital by way of capitalisation of capital reserves was
implemented on 10 July 2008, whereby 4 shares were created for every 10 shares held on the basis of
the existing total share capital of 959,521,650 shares. After the implementation, the total share capital has
increased to 1,343,330,310 shares.

XIV.	 APPROVAL  OF THE FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board of directors on 20 August
2008.

310

ZTE CORPORATION  •  INTERIM REPORT 2008

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION